POLICE HEADQUARTERS JAMMU & KASHMIR

Phone/Fax No:0194-2443026 (Srg) 0191-2433939 (Jmu)

Website: www.jkpolice.gov.in
Email: phg@jkpolice.gov.in

ORDER No. 95 of 2024

DATED: 00-01 - 2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of J&K Police to attend three days course on 'Data Analytics and Predictive Policing" scheduled to be held at Central Detective Training Institute, (CDTI), BPR&D Jaipur w.e.f 08/01/2024 to 12/01/2024: -

- Sh.Shafqat Hussain, SSP Commandant IRP-6th Bn.
- 2. Sh. Mussadiq Basu, SP Crime Branch Srinagar

Advance TA, as admissible under rules is sanctioned in favour of the officers.

(M.K Sinha), IPS

Addl. Director General of Police, (Co-Ord.) PHQ J&K-Jammu

Dated: - 69 /01/2024

No.Trg/510/2024/*/239-48* Copy to the:-

- 1. Spl. DGP Crime Branch-J&K Jammu.
- 2. ADGP Armed-J&K Jammu.
- 3. Dr. Amandeep Singh Kapoor, IPS Director, Central Detective Training Institute, (CDTI), Jaipur GOI, MHA, BPR&D, Dehmi Kalan Ajmer Road, Jaipur-303007 Email ID: cdts.bprdjaipur@gmail.com
 for information and necessary action.
- 4. Sr. Superintendent of Police Crime Branch Srinagar for information and necessary action. TA as admissible shall be release only after submission of impression note /feed back report
- 5. Sh. Shafaqt Hussain, SSP CO-IRP-6th Bn.
- 6. Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Vice Principal Central Detective Training Institute (CDTI) Dehmi Kalan Ajmer Road, Jaipur-303007 Email ID: <u>director.cdti-rj@gov.in</u> Sh. Mussadiq Basu, SP Crime Branch Srinagar.

 for information and necessary action.

7. Pvt. Secretary to ADGP (Co-Ordination) PHQ J&K Jammu.

8. PA to DIG (Training) PHQ, J&K Jammu.

.....for information.

9. SO IT/SO (Gztd)/Order Book/File.

For Addl. Director General of Police, (Co-Ord),PHQ- J&K-Jammu

Dv.SP(Training